502361011 05/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
CONTENTAL DADTA DATA	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TrueLink, Inc.	09/21/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRANSUNION INTERACTIVE, INC.
Street Address:	555 W. Adams
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60661

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13745598

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3129800728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: mhall@ngelaw.com, patents@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Lenz

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Administrator
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21376.05US4 (0803)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William J. Lenz
Signature:	/William J. Lenz/
Date:	05/25/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source = Change of Name from True Link to TUI # page 1.tif

CH \$40.00 13/4

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0644

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:42 PM 11/16/2006 FILED 05:28 PM 11/16/2006 SRV 061053745 - 3212333 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF TRUELINK, INC.

The corporation organized and existing under the virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That the name of the corporation is TrueLink, Inc. (the "Corporation") and the original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of Delaware on April 26, 2000.

SECOND: On September 20, 2006 a resolution amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, to read as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is TransUnion Interactive, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

was duly adopted by written consent of the sole shareholder of the Corporation, after first having been declared advisable by unanimous written consent by the Board of Directors of the Corporation, all in accordance with the provisions of Section 141, 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 21st day of September, 2005.

Name: Denise Norgle

Title: Vice President, Secretary

PATENT REEL: 030490 FRAME: 0645

RECORDED: 05/25/2013